CH \$65.00 330402(

ETAS ID: TM299596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest - First Lien (Reel/Frame 5082/0710)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsch Bank Trust Company Americas		03/28/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Web, Inc.	
Street Address:	7951 Powers Boulevard	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317-9502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3304020	DIRECT MATCH
Registration Number:	2772206	DOCPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: jselle@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092790/50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aliya Sanders
SIGNATURE:	/Aliya Sanders/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP_Release_(2nd_Lien).pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page1.tif source=IP_Release_(2nd_Lien).pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page2.tif source=IP_Release_(2nd_Lien).pdf - Adobe Acrobat Pro#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0475

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** (this "Release"), dated as of March 28, 2014, is made by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, a United States bank located at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Administrative Agent and Instant Web, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), amongst others, and pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2007 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Instant Web, Inc., as borrower, IWCO Direct, Inc., the lending institutions from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, in favor of Grantor. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor and Administrative Agent entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Second Lien), dated July 29, 2013 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), in which Grantor conveyed, assigned, pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Trademarks, whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (the "Trademark Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of Grantor's Obligations. The Trademark Collateral includes, without limitation, all Trademarks referred to on Schedule A and the right to obtain all renewals thereof;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2013, at Reel/Frame No. 5082/0710;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

The Administrative Agent agrees to perform all further acts and execute and deliver, at the Grantor's expense, all further documents and/or instruments that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0476 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release as to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Du

Title: Director

Nome

Title:

Michael Winters

Vice President

[Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Second Lien)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0477

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No. / Ser. No.	Date Registered / Filed	Grantor
DIRECT MATCH	3,304,020	10/2/2007 (Registered)	Instant Web, Inc.
	78/735,538	_	
DOCPROOF	2,772,206	10/7/2003 (Registered)	Instant Web, Inc.
	76/264,180		

3

1095698.01-NYCSR01A - MSW

RECORDED: 03/28/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005246 FRAME: 0478